


Some emails identified during initial searches were, on review, deemed to be irrelevant to the 

scope of your request. Although these emails mention the Parliamentary Agreement they 

contain no comment, analysis or progress updates. This out-of-scope material is no longer 

listed on the attached schedule and accordingly the folio numbers are not consecutive. 

Decision on Acces� 

I have decided to fully release 19 documents to you and fully exempt the remaining 

documents from release. My reasons for not providing access to these documents are 

detailed in the following statement of reasons and in the attached schedule. 

Exemptions claimed 

Section 35 - Executive documents 

Refers to folios: 1-3, 5-8, 10, 11, 14-87, 113, 114, 116, 118. 

Section 35 provides: 

(1) A document is an exempt document if it is-

( a) a document that has been submitted to the Executive for its consideration
or is proposed by a Minister to be so submitted, being a document that

was brought into existence for the purpose of submission for

consideration by the Executive; or

(b) an official record of the Executive; or

( c) a document that is a copy of, or of a part of, or contains an extract from,

a document referred to in paragraph (a) or (b); or

(d) a document the disclosure of which would involve the disclosure of any
deliberation or decision of the Executive, other than a document by which
a decision of the Executive was officially pub! ished.

I have decided to exempt some documents from release in respect of the confidential nature 

of the considerations of Cabinet. Release of these documents would involve the disclosure of 

deliberations and decisions of the Executive, as described in section 35(1)(d} of the Act, and 

the disclosure of documents that were brought into existence for the purpose of submission 

for consideration by the Executive, as described in section 35(1)(a). 

The documents found include a number of implementation briefs that were written to inform 

the Cabinet of an implementation approach, either directly or in future budget business cases. 

These documents have been exempted, but are outlined in the schedule. 

Your Right of Review 

Internal Review 

Under section 59 (1) of the Act, you may request a review of my decision. You have 

28 days after receiving notice of my decision to ask for a review, or a further period as 

allowed by the Director-General. 
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